Protection IC Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 09/20/22
LS1205ExD33 Series
18V, 5A eFuse with Programmable Current Limit and Output Voltage Clamp
The LS1205E integrated load switch provides an easy circuit
protection to power the system. The devices use few external

LS1205EVD33 1205EV DFN3x3_10L 5000/Tape & Reel
LS1205EFD33 1205EF DFN3x3_10L 5000/Tape & Reel
Ordering Information
Protection IC Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 09/20/22
LS1205ExD33 Series
18V, 5A eFuse with Programmable Current Limit and Output Voltage Clamp
Dimensions — DFN3x3_10L
1.550mm
2.350mm
0.150mm x 45°
0.500mm
TYP0.250mm
10 PL
0.600mm
10PL
3.400mm
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
A
B
C
D
Feeding direction
Symbol Millimeters
A 4.0
B 1.5
C 12.0
D 8.0
E 13 inch
F 13.0
Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — DFN3x3_10L
Product Disclaimer - Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility applications, devices intended for surgical implant
into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse product documentation. Warranties granted by
Littelfuse shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. Littelfuse shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set
forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. The sale and use of Littelfuse products is subject to Littelfuse Terms and Conditions of Sale, unless otherwise agreed by Littelfuse. "Littelfuse" includes Littelfuse, Inc., and all of its affiliate entities.
Part Code1205EV
YWWAB
Y: Year Code
WW: Weekly Code
A: Assembly Code
B: Lot code
12 05 EV D33
Current
05:5A
EV: eFuse + OVP
EF: eFuse + Fault indicator
Package Type
DFN3x3_10
Operation Voltage
12:12V
Load Switch
LS
Part Numbering Part Marking
Dimension
Millimeters Inches
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.70 0.80 0.028 0.031
A1 0.00 0.05 0.000 0.002
b 0.18 0.30 0.007 0.012
D 2.90 3.10 0.114 0.122
D1 2.10 2.60 0.083 0.102
E 2.90 3.10 0.114 0.122
E1 1.35 1.75 0.053 0.069
e 0.50 0.020
L 0.30 0.50 0.012 0.020